
2022 University of Mary Hardin-Baylor Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-19   Conf: 16-14   Home: 16-7   Away: 7-12   Neutral: 2-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (318), Opp (322)   DPs Turned: Team (31), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (3), Grosz (1), Holiday (1), Muniga (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off:
Farmer (4), deBerardinis (1), Dudley (1), Grosz (1), Holiday (1), McCall (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (23), Totals (23), Sammons (16), McCall (7), Opp (20)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Champaneri 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(108-141), Sammons (38-44), McCall (16-26), Palczewski (11-11), McGlumphy (8-13), Ripke (8-11), Fenner (7-8), Carroll (5-6), Champaneri
(5-8), Brann (4-5), Bogan (3-5), Dubois (1-1), Honey (1-2), Vadala (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Holiday, Caimyn .391 39-37 138 47 54 12 0 3 25 75 .543 14 5 9 0 .459 2 2 26-28 57 101 16 .908
24 Bolin, Malek .349 44-44 175 42 61 8 2 15 55 118 .674 19 1 33 0 .405 5 0 7-8 320 13 3 .991
5 Farmer, Ryan .306 38-34 134 34 41 4 0 5 20 60 .448 12 0 37 0 .363 0 4 17-22 65 5 1 .986
15 Jones, Hunter .302 36-33 129 25 39 7 0 7 32 67 .519 10 2 23 2 .354 3 0 3-3 9 0 0 1.000
4 Grosz, Rhett .301 42-42 143 29 43 6 1 4 29 63 .441 20 5 30 0 .402 1 2 12-13 30 57 11 .888
13 Muniga, Sam .297 38-34 118 21 35 10 1 0 17 47 .398 19 4 26 0 .411 0 0 10-14 53 81 10 .931
2 deBerardinis, Kaden .293 42-41 147 27 43 7 1 2 27 58 .395 12 2 30 0 .343 5 1 10-16 93 4 2 .980
0 Herrera, Drake .239 40-39 134 37 32 5 2 3 20 50 .373 31 4 29 1 .390 3 1 16-19 62 7 1 .986
18 Wolfe, Keagan 1.000 3-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Gregory, Garrett .500 6-2 10 3 5 1 0 0 2 6 .600 2 0 2 1 .583 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
30 Rath, Tony .500 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 2.000 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 McCall, Robert .348 21-19 66 18 23 4 0 5 15 42 .636 7 0 9 1 .400 2 0 4-5 127 16 2 .986
20 Sammons, Warren .280 29-25 100 21 28 8 0 1 18 39 .390 8 9 20 1 .381 1 1 1-2 181 12 1 .995
8 Dudley, Staton .274 21-16 62 13 17 2 0 2 12 25 .403 3 3 13 0 .333 1 1 2-2 27 0 2 .931
1 Gonzales, Josh .250 3-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .250 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
31 Guerin, Hayden .237 13-9 38 8 9 3 0 1 8 15 .395 4 1 7 0 .326 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
22 Harmon, Blake .200 14-11 40 3 8 0 0 0 6 8 .200 3 0 7 0 .244 2 0 1-1 16 18 1 .971
37 Martin, Tyler .200 12-1 5 4 1 0 0 1 2 4 .800 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
23 Hagan, Carson .194 14-8 36 3 7 1 0 0 5 8 .222 5 0 12 0 .293 0 0 1-2 10 15 4 .862
32 Dellipoali, Jacob .167 4-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 10 2 0 1.000
Totals .302 44-44 1488 339 450 78 7 50 297 692 .465 171 36 289 6 .382 25 12 112-138 1075 383 59 .961
Opponents .279 44-44 1423 253 397 68 10 30 229 575 .404 168 39 307 6 .367 15 20 54-71 1063 379 91 .941

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Musgrove, Cayden 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
28 Symons, Keegan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 0
36 Brann, Isaac 2.89 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 7 6 3 12 10 1 0 0 .233 2 2 1 0 1
33 Carroll, Zach 3.18 2-0 9 3 0 0-1 0 17.0 13 7 6 9 13 1 0 0 .213 1 6 0 2 0
56 Champaneri, Rahul 3.57 3-6 11 11 0 0-1 0 53.0 49 34 21 23 55 11 1 3 .237 4 3 1 0 1
25 McGlumphy, James 3.66 5-2 13 13 1 1-1 0 66.1 71 40 27 14 62 9 1 10 .272 2 6 1 3 7
10 Honey, Zack 3.94 2-3 14 0 0 0-1 1 16.0 19 13 7 10 8 4 0 2 .279 0 7 0 0 0
6 Ripke, Trevor 4.09 5-4 22 0 0 0-1 1 55.0 66 26 25 22 45 7 5 5 .308 2 2 0 2 4
34 Bogan, Cameron 5.64 0-2 16 0 0 0-1 0 22.1 21 15 14 22 22 10 0 1 .244 2 1 0 0 0
19 Fenner, Nicklas 6.12 6-1 13 12 1 1-0 0 57.1 70 52 39 19 49 9 2 3 .289 3 4 1 3 3
41 Palczewski, Alex 6.31 1-0 16 3 0 0-0 1 35.2 47 29 25 18 16 7 0 2 .320 2 2 1 3 3
12 Acierni, Andrew 7.59 1-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 10.2 12 9 9 5 8 2 0 4 .286 0 1 0 0 0
40 Sinisterra, Julian 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 1 3 3 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
38 Dubois, Chris 10.80 0-0 9 0 0 0-1 0 8.1 13 12 10 6 9 3 1 0 .361 0 0 0 2 0
35 Klepac, Alex 12.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 4 4 1 2 3 0 0 .385 1 3 0 0 0
54 Vadala, Russell 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 4 4 3 2 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 4.90 25-19 144 44 2 4 3 358.1 397 253 195 168 307 68 10 30 .279 19 39 5 15 20
Opponents 6.20 19-25 135 44 7 3 4 354.1 450 339 244 171 289 78 7 50 .302 38 36 8 25 12



2022 University of Mary Hardin-Baylor Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
56 Champaneri, Rahul 17 6 11 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
32 Dellipoali, Jacob 12 10 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ripke, Trevor 10 1 9 0 1.000 1 8 3 .727 0 0
15 Jones, Hunter 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Palczewski, Alex 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
10 Honey, Zack 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
12 Acierni, Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Brann, Isaac 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
1 Gonzales, Josh 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
54 Vadala, Russell 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Sammons, Warren 194 181 12 1 .995 0 38 6 .864 16 0
24 Bolin, Malek 336 320 13 3 .991 26 0 0 — 0 0
14 McCall, Robert 145 127 16 2 .986 1 16 10 .615 7 0
5 Farmer, Ryan 71 65 5 1 .986 2 0 0 — 0 0
0 Herrera, Drake 70 62 7 1 .986 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 deBerardinis, Kaden 99 93 4 2 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Harmon, Blake 35 16 18 1 .971 6 0 0 — 0 0
25 McGlumphy, James 16 3 12 1 .938 1 8 5 .615 0 0
13 Muniga, Sam 144 53 81 10 .931 15 0 0 — 0 0
8 Dudley, Staton 29 27 0 2 .931 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Fenner, Nicklas 11 1 9 1 .909 0 7 1 .875 0 0
3 Holiday, Caimyn 174 57 101 16 .908 17 0 0 — 0 0
4 Grosz, Rhett 98 30 57 11 .888 4 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hagan, Carson 29 10 15 4 .862 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Carroll, Zach 3 0 2 1 .667 0 5 1 .833 0 0
34 Bogan, Cameron 2 1 0 1 .500 0 3 2 .600 0 0
11 Gregory, Garrett 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Dubois, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Guerin, Hayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Klepac, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Martin, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Musgrove, Cayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Rath, Tony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Sinisterra, Julian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Symons, Keegan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Wolfe, Keagan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1517 1075 383 59 .961 78 54 16 .766 23 0
Opponents 1533 1063 379 91 .941 45 112 24 .824 20 0


